

## City of Somerville, Massachusetts

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1512 Version: 1				
Туре:	Mayor's Request	Status:	Approved		
File created:	9/2/2022	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	9/8/2022	Final action:	9/29/2022		
Enactment date:	9/22/2022	Enactment #:	214329		
Title:	Requesting confirmation of the appointment of Lamia Mamoon to the Library Board of Trustees.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	City Clerk, Library				
Code sections:	Appointment -				
Attachments:	1. Lamia Mamoon - SPL Board of Trustees - Statement of Interest				
Data	Vor Action By	Acti	ion Bocult		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2022	1	City Council	Mayoral Approval	
9/22/2022	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
9/13/2022	1	Confirmation of Appointments and Personnel Matters Committee	Recommended to be approved	Pass
9/8/2022	1	City Council	Referred for recommendation	Pass

## Agenda Summary

Requesting confirmation of the appointment of Lamia Mamoon to the Library Board of Trustees.

## Official Text

To the Honorable City Council:

The Mayor respectfully requests that this Council confirm the appointment of Lamia Mamoon to the Library Board of Trustees.

This appointee will fill a vacant position/a position formerly held by Maren Chiu.

A statement of interest, redacted for public review, is attached.

Appropriate staff will be available to address any questions you may have. Thank you for your consideration of this item.

Respectfully Submitted, Katjana Ballantyne, Mayor